## LEGISLATIVE BUREAU AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Legislative Bureau to Reengrossed House Bill No. 63 by Representative Leger

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 25, delete line 7, and insert "in R.S. 11:201 through 224."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 38, line 13, change "; or" to "."
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 50, line 1, change "herein" to "in this Paragraph"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 55, line 13, delete "said"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 84, line 15, following "involuntary)" and before "and" change "court time pay" to
- ", court time pay,"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 98, line 20, change "five hundred dollars or less" to "less than five hundred dollars"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 120, between lines 2 and 3, insert "\* \* \*"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 122, line 11, change "self sustaining" to "self-sustaining"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 19 On page 165, line 29, change ", and" to "."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 169, line 26, following "Arc" and before "or" insert "of Louisiana"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 23 On page 171, line 17, change ", and" to "."
- 24 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- On page 193, line 19, change "out above" to "forth in this Section"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 198, line 12, change "Day" to "Providing day"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 198, line 24, delete "(food stamp)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 4 On page 215, line 2, change "Paragraph (5) of Subsection B" to "Paragraph (B)(5)"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 16</u>
- 6 On page 242, at the end of line 25, delete "the infirmed" and insert "persons with infirmities"